UNITED STATES TRANSPORTATION COMMAND
(USTRANSCOM)

Contract SP4700-04-F-0347, 30 September 2004
Modification P0039, 8 December 2008
Modification P0040, 14 January 2009

Program Management Support
DOD Logistics Automatic Identification Technology (AIT)
Subject Matter Expertise Requirement

Awarded to Systems Research & Application Corp

Released under FOIA 09-42
FOIA Exemption (b)(6) Applies



1L CONTRACTID CODE PAQGECF PAGRER

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

U v )7
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICA TION NO. L EFFECTIVEDATE  [4. REQUBITION/FURCHASE REQ. NG, 5. PROJECT NO {1 spplicadle)
P003% 08-Dec-2008 SEE SCHEDULE
6, 135UED 8Y CODE  [HTCT1% 7. ADMBNISTERED BY (Ifother than itemb) cope |
USTRANSOOW-AQ » HTCT1Y
&8 3C0TT DR Soa tom &
SCOT AFRR. EZ05- 38
[
. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR. (No., Sireet, County, Saie und Zip Code) FA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION ND.
SYSTEMS RESEARUH ANG AFPLICAT QNS CORFOR
JRRE— () L) 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
. FARFAXVA GON0AZ0
x| BB T AT DG
108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE_ 6RSI7.. —JEAGILITY CODE X { 30-Sep-2004
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
TDTM Wove mumberad soiiciuion (s apnded s 52s Brth fn Tresm 14, The bowr and dato wpeniSed B rocetpi ofO e [[] wocendet.  ["Jisnot saemdod.
Ofte munt scknowiod go roxipt pfthis snendrest prios 1 the hour sd dete 1pwifed in thosaiid orm deed by cow ofthe bilowing ombods;
(3} By conpieting licrrs § andd 15, andd setuming vopivy ofthe dunt; [b) By ascknowlodging reoi pt ofthis sncndent on oach sopy of the o Ry submitiod:
Q1(c) By wy {etvsr o telegs hich inclndcy » © e solicitmion and wmenidvemt nunbens, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDRGMENT 1O BE

RECEIVED ATTHEPLACE DESKINATED POR THE RECEDFT OF OFFERY PRIOL YO TRE HOUR AND DATH SPECIFIED MA Y RESULTIN
REJSSCTION UF YOUR OFFER Ilby virtueofibis srmendemnt you 0csiac 1o chimgt bn ofiw slready submfitted, such change uwy Do vede by Mdegranos letter,
provided ssch iicgmnor Iener mubes ccbrence 1o the soliciimion snd this smendmont, and bs recoived prorio the opening hourand dans spocifled,

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Sev Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIESCNLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONT RACT YORDERS
1T MODIFIES THE DONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED [N [TEM 14,

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthornity) THE CRANGES SET FORTH INJTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORUERNO, TN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABQVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sch as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 4. 103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INT QO PURSUANT TO AUTHORIT Y OF:
FAR 52.243-2, A 1 {APR 1984) Ohargos - Cost Rewbursemant

D. OT HER (Specify 1ype of modfication and sahority)

b

E.IMPORTANT: Conmtractes [ ] ienot, [X] W requiredio sign this document and revamn 1 copivs 1o the insuing office,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF soction bosdings, inokxing solicilal ionvoomract subjeot mljer
where feasible.)
Modifkston Contro! Numter:  {cschiw 809422
PROGRAM MANA GEMENT SUPFORT FOR THE DOD LOGISTICS AUTOMATIC DENTICATION TECHNOLOGY (ATT) OFFICE

SEE CONTRUATION PR GE(S)
The FOCor ihis nodification is Bl Schieckser, 818-229-2518, wiligmschiecserfusraracommi

Bxcept 88 provixiod bevein, M1 oy and tonditiens ofthe documen refenccd In Bam9A or 10A, 3 heyan 2 re changed, mming uschangod and s Sih bron amd efixt.

158 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (T ype o7 print) {6A. NAME AND TITLE OF QCONTRACTING OFFICER (Type o1 print)
CAREY N. GROPP / GCONTRACTING OFFICER
TEL: 8612200 B careygropplDust sescm ]
1 5B. CONTRACT ORAOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  [16B, BD 5T 16C DATE SIGNED
BY 08-Deg-2008
(Sgnetwe of person shosized (0 sign) (Stignsurdd T Conrricting Officer)
EXCEFTION TO & 30 30-705-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY QIRM 11.84 Presribed ty CGSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SP4700-04-F-Q347
PO0(1Y
Page 20of7

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CBANGES

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following have been added by full text:

Y OF CHANGES
The purpose of this bilateral modification is 10 provide sdditions! fanding in support of USTRANSCOM/I5M4-1,
specifically in support of the DOD AJT Implemeatation Plan Wholesale Team tasks originally included in the SOW
dated 25 March 2008, Task 2, Outsourcing, Paragvaph 5.2.2, Subiask 2, Evaluation and Planning.

The Statement of Work (SOW) dated 25 March 2008 remains unchanged,
The period of performance, |5 March 2008 to and including 14 March 2009, remains unchanged.

The funded amount of Option Year 4 is increased by $114,973.79, Program Management Support ($113,835.44) snd
NIK Fee ($1,138.35).

The wtal funded amount of Option Year 4 is $4,083,041.09, Program Management Support ($3,371,328.79), Fixed
Fee (3365,891.10), Travel {$305,395.00), and NIH Fee ($40,426.20), CURRENT NOT TO EXCEED OPTION
YEAR 4 FUNDING AS OF MODIFICATION P00039 1S $4,083,041.09.

The funded ceiling amount is increased by $114,973.79 from §19,723,581,30 1o $1%,838,555.09 and is not to be
exceeded, if it is exceeded it shall be at the risk of the contractor, The tolal Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee ceiling amount of
$22,460,223.00, inclusive of s base yous axd 4 option periods, remains unchanged and is not to be exceeded, if it is
excooded it shall be at the risk of the contrasior.

The following have been modified:

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS
A, ADMINISTRATIVE POINTS OF CONTACT.

Contracting Administrator

Willlam Schiecksey
USTRANSCOM/TCAQ-5-R

Phonc: (618) 229-2516

Fax: (618)256-8316

E-mail; william.gch r mi

Contracting Officer

Carey Gropp
USTRANSCOM/TCAQ-S-R

Phone: {618) 229-2469

Fax: (618) 256-8316

E-mail: carey gropp@ustranscom.mil



mailto:a!!l:.wmR.@uslranacom.mil
http:illiam.�chJcckser@cWI!Ul9OQm.mil
http:22.4fi0.223.oo
http:S19,72J,'81.JO
http:S1l4,97J.79
http:S40,426.20
http:365,891.10
http:4,083,041.09
http:1,138.35
http:11:),835.44
http:114,9"13.79

§P4700-04-F-0347
PO0039
Page 3 of 7

B. CONTRACTING OFFICER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

USTRANSCOM/TCJ54-1
Atn: John Kramarczyk
Phone: (618) 229-1589

E-mail: john kramarczyk@usganscom. mil
C. CONTRACT INFORMATION AND TYPE.

National Justitutes of Health (NTH) Contract number 263-01-D-0050, Chiefl Infonuazio;x Officer - Solutions and
Paruiers 2 Innovations (C10-SP2i). Task Order Number SP4700-04-F-0347, Task Order Tracking Nuomber C-2347.

Cosi-Plus-Fixed-Fee {CPFF) Type Contract.
Fixed fee ix 10% of cstimated costs,

NIH processing fee for Jarge busincss orders is 1% of estimated costs. A $250 minimum NYH processing fee is
charged for all orders of $25,000 or lesa, The processing fee shall be included as a separate contract line item on the
order or obligating document.

D. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE.

This task order is for 8 one year base period and four oplion year periods, This task order is currently in Option
Year 4 from 15 Mar 2008 to and including 14 Mar 2009,

F. INVOICE AND PAYMENT.

The Contacior shall submil invoices in secordance with DFARS 252.232-7003, Electronic Submission of Involces,
The Contractor shall utitize Widc-Area Work Flow (WAWF) for the creation of electronic receiving reports (DD
Form 250) and electronic invoices. The WAWF routing information is incorporated herein. The contractor should
utilize the “Combo" document generation option in WAWE.

G. CEILING AMOUNT(S).

The funded ceiling srmount is 3319,838,555.09 and is not (o be exceeded, if it is exceeded it shal! bo at the risk of the
contractor. The total Cost-Plus-Fixed-Foe ceiling amount, $22,460,223.00, i3 inclusive of a base year and 4 option
periods and i8 not to be exceeded, if it is excoeded it shall be at the risk of the contycior.

SECTION SF 144% - CONTINUATION SHEET

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN D009, The CLIN extended description has changed from “Program Managemont Suppon, Fixed Fee, and
Travel for Option Year 4 from 15 March 2008 10 and including 14 March 2009. Funded in the amount of
$4,042,618.89 to “Program Management Support, Fixed Fee, and Travel for Option Year 4 from 15 March 2008 10
and including 14 March 2009, Funded in the amount of $3,928,779 45,

CLIN 0010, The CLIN extended description has changed from “1% NITH Fee for Option Year 4 from 15 March
2008 to and including 14 March 2009, Funded in the amount of $39,287.85." 10 *“1% NIH Fee for Option Year 4
from 15 Murch 2008 to and including 14 March 2009, Funded in the amount of $40,426.20."

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET



http:orS40.426.20
http:ofS39,287.85
http:4,042,618.89
http:S:2.2,460,223.oo
mailto:iYhn.lqamarc1Q.k@UJ.tt!lm91m.mjl

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT

000935

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT

001013

SUBCLIN 000935 is added as foliows:

Dollars,
USs.
USTRANSCOM J54-1 - PM

CPFF

Program Management Support for Passive RFID Implementation for Option
Year 4 from 9 December 2008 to and including 14 March 2009. Funded in the

amount of $113,835.44.

FOB: Destimation

MILSTRIP: F38T9683379160

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: F3ST9683379100
SIGNAL CODE: A

ESTIMATED COST
FIXED FEE

TOTAL EST COST + FEE
ACRN CK
CIN: F38T96833721000000AA

SUBCLIN 001013 is edded as follows:

Dollars,
us.
USTRANSCOM )54-1- NIH Fee

CPFF
1% NIH Fee for Passive RFID Implementation for Option Year 4 fom 9

December 2008 o0 and including 14 March 2009, Funded in the amount of

$1,138.35,

FOB: Destination

MILSTRIF: F3§T9683379100

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: F35T9683379100
SIGNAL CODE: A

ESTIMATED COST
FIXED FEE

TOTAL EST COST +FEE
ACRN CK
CIN: F3ST96833791000002

ACCOUNTING AND AFPROPRIATION

UNIT PRICE

SP4700-04-F-0347
POOD39
Page 4 of 7

AMOUNT
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

UNIT PRICE

30.00
511383544

AMQUNT
50.00

$0.00
50.00

$0.00
5$1,138.35




Summary for the Payment Office

SP4700-04-F-0347
PROO39
Page S of 7

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $114,973.79 from

319,723,581 .30 10 $19,838,555.09.

SUBCLIN 00093s:
Funding on SUBCLIN 000935 is initisted as follows:

ACREN: CK

CIN: F35796833791000000AA

Acctng Data: 97X4930 SCBX 7000028 001 2520 $33189 SP10010900258
Increase: $113,835.44

Tomwl: $113,835.44

SUBCLIN 001013:
Funding on SUBCLIN 001013 iz initisted as follows:

ACRN: CK

CIN: F38T96833791000002

Accing Data: 97X4930 SCBX 7000028 001 2520 S33189 SP10010900258
Increase: $1,138.35

Total: $1,138.35

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 000935:
INSPECT AT INSFECTBY  ACCEPT AT
Destinstion Government Destination

The following Acceplance/lnspection Schedule was sdded for SUBCLIN 001013:

INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT
Destination Govermment Destination
The following have been modified:

252.232-7007 - LIMITATION OF GOVERNMENT'S OBLIGATION (MAY 2006).

ACCEPT BY

Government

ACCEFPTBY
Govermment

(a) Contyact line item(s) 0009 through 0010 arc incrementally funded. For these itom(s), the sum of $4,083,041.09
of the tolal price i presently avaiiable for payment and allotted to this contract. An allotment schodulc s sei forth in

paragraph () of this clause.



http:0($4,08),041.09
http:1,138.35
http:SI,138.35
http:11),835.44
http:113,835.44
http:19,838,555.09
http:19.723,S81.30
http:by$114,97].79

SP4700-04-F-0347
POOL39
Page 6 of 7

() For itema(a) identificd ip paragreph (a) of this clause, the Contractor agrees to perform up to the point a1 which
the total amount payable by the Government, including reimbursoment in the event of termination of those itera(s)
for the Government's convenicnce, approximetea the total amount currently allotied to the contract. The Contractor
is not authorized to continue work on those item(s) beyond that point. The Government will not be obligated in any
Svont to reimburse the Contractor in excess of the amount allotted to the contract for those item(s) rogardiess of
anything to the contrary in the clause entitled "TERMINATION FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE
GOVERNMENT.” As used in this clause, the total amount payablc by the Government in the event of termination
?f ag;licablc c(:o)waot linw iterm(s) for convenience includes cosis, profit and sstimated termination sertlement costs
or thosc item(s).

{c) Notwithstanding the dates specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph (j) of this clause, the Contractor will
notify the Contracting Officer in writing at least nincty days prior to the date when, in the Contractor's best
Jjudgment, the work will reach the point at which the total amount payable by the Government, including any cost for
terminaion for convenience, will approxinaic 85 percent of the total amount then allotved to the contract for
performance of the applicable item(s). The notification will state (1} the estimated date when tha) point will be
reached and (2) an cstimate of additional funding, if any, necded ta continue performance of spplicabic line items up
lo ihe next scheduled date for allotment of funds identified in pamgraph (j) of this clause, or (0 8 mutually sgreed
upon substitute date. The notification will elso advise the Contracting Officer of the cstimated amount of additional
funds that will be required for the timely performance of the item(s) funded pursuant to this clause, for subsequent
period ss may be specified in the allotment schedule in paragraph (5} of this olause, or otherwise agreed 10 by the
partice. If efier such notification additional funds sre not alloticd by the date identified in the Contractor's
notification, or by an agreed substitute date, the Comracting Officer will terminaic any item(s) for which additional
funds have not been allotied, pursuant 1o the clause of this conwact entitded “TERMINATION FOR THE
CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT.”

(d) When additional funds arc allotwed for continued performance of the contract linc item(s) identified in paragrapb
{n) of this clause, the parties will agree ss to the perrod of contract performance which will be covered by the funds.
The provisions of paragraph (b) through (d) of this clause will apply in like manper 10 the additional alloned funds
and agreed substituse date, and the contract will be modified accordingly.

() 1f, solcly by reason of failure of the Government to allot additional funds, by the dates indicated below, in
smounts sufficient for timely performance of the contract line item(s) identificd in paregraph (a} of this clause, the
Contractor incurs additional costs o7 is delayed in the performance of the work under tiis contract and if additional
funds are sllotted, an equitable adjustment will be made in the price or prices (including appropriate target, billing,
and ceiling prices where spplicable) of the itom(s), or in the time of delivery, or both, Failure to agree 1o any such
cquitable adjustment hereunder will be » dispute concorming a question of fact within the meaning of the clause
enitled “disputes.”

{f) The Government may a1 sny time prior to termination allot additiona] funds for the performance of the contract
line jtem(s) identificd in paragraph (8) of this clause.

(g) The terminetion provisions of this clause do not limit the rights of the Government under the clavse entitled
"DEFAULT.” The provisions of this clangs are limited to work and allotroent of funds for the contract line {tem(s)
set forth in paragraph () of this clausc. This clause no longer applies once the contract if fully funded except with
regard 1o the rights or obligations of the parties concermning cquitable adjustments negotiated under paragraphs (d) or
{e) of this clause,

(h) Nothing in this clause affects the right of the Government 10 this contract pursuant to the clavse of this contract
entitled "TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT.”

(i) Nothing in this clause shall be construed as suthorization of voluntary services whose acceptance is otherwise
probibited under 31 U.S.C. 1342. '




SP4700-04-F-0347
POOC3S
Page 7 of 7

(3) The parties contemplats that the Governmeant will allot funds to this contract in accordance with the following
schedule:

On execution of this Modification P00038, Option Year 4 total funded amount Is $4,083,041.09.
{End of clause)

(End of Summary of Changes)




	Untitled.PDF.pdf
	FOIA 09-42, Contract SP4700-04-F-0347 Mod P00039

